

SLP(C)No. 2966 OF 2002
ITEM No.203

Court No. 1

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2966/2002
(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2001 in RSA 569/01
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SRI SIDDAPPA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SRI SHIVAMURTHAIAH

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)(For Final Disposal)

Date : 09/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Shantha Kr.V. Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. V Sudeer, Adv.
Mr. MBRS Raju, Adv.
Ms. S Sunita, Adv.
Mr. J B Ravi, Adv.

Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties. As the construction raised by the petitioner violates the terms of the licence issued by Gram Panchayat for construction, we are not inclined to interfere with the decree concurrently passed by the three courts below. The special leave petition is dismissed.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER